
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

' Mo.

4125

4126

4127

4128

4129

4130

4131

4132

4133

4134

4135

4186

4137

Debtor'iKame.

Dix, William Edward ...

Beaumont, Henry Sheard

Bell, Richard Thomas ...

Cole, George Herbert ...

Richards, Edward

Roach, William James ...

Powell, Thomas ..*

Copping, Walter

Fenton, Thomas

Abercrombiej; George ..

Middleton, Frederick
James

Badland, Thomas

Dennis, James ...

Address.

The Wellington Public-house, High-street,
Epsom, Surrey

Upper House, Hopton, Mirfield, in the
county of York

Braeside, Theydon Bois, Essex

J, Park-place, St. Mary Church, Devonshire...

15, Market-street, Torquay, Devonshire

Dean-street, Crediton, Devonshire

Lower Genffordd, Talgarth, Brecknockshire...

St. Helens-street, Ipswich

Formerly of Bull's Head Hotel, Market-
place, Leicester, Leicestershire, now of
Grown Hotel, Bowness-on-Windermere,
Westmorland

10, Lorne-terrace, Norwood, Beverley, in the
East Biding of the county of York

Residing at 59, Whitefriargate, in the city
of Kingston-upon-Hull, lately trading at
Minerva-chambers, Minerva-terrace, Kings-
ton-upon-Hull aforesaid, in partnership
with Benjamin Harry McLeod, under the
style or firm of Middleton and Co.

Residing and carrjing on business at Hope
Farm, Baildon, in the county of York

263, Kirkstall-road, in the city of Leeds .

Description.

Publican

Commission Agent

Gentleman

Baker

Picture-frame Maker ...

General-shop Keeper ...

Farmer ...

Fruiterer and Confec-
tioner

Hotel Proprietor ...

Hosier's Assistant

Clerk, late Fruit Mer-
chant

Farmer

Greengrocer

Court

Croydon

Dewsbury

Edmonton ...

Exeter

Exeter

Exeter

Hereford

Ipswich ...

Kendal

Kingston-upon-
Hull

Kingston-upon-
Hnll

Leeds ...

Leeds ...

Date of Filing
Petition.

Dec. 8, 1898

Dec. 8, 1898

Nov. 15, 1898

Dec. 7, 1898

Deo. 9, 1898

Dec. 8, 1898

Dec. 9, 1898
«

Dec. 7, 1898

Dec. 8, 1898

Dec. 8, 1898

Dec. 9, 1898

Dec. 8, 1898

Dec. 10, 1898

Mo. of
Matter.

48
of 1898

47
of 1898

30
of 1898

49
of 1898

51
of 1898

50
of 1898

28
of 1898

25
of 1898

18
of 1898

45
of 1898

46
of 1898

140
of 1898

142
of 1898

Date of
Beoeiving Order.

Dec. 8, 1898

Dec. 8, 1898

Dec. 8, 1898

Dec. 7, 1898

Deo. 9, 1898

Dec. 8, 1898

Dec. 7, 1898

Dec. 7, 1898

Dec. 8, 1898

Dec. 8, 1898

Dec. 9, 1898

Dec. 8, 1898

Dec. 10, 1898

Ko.of
Becelvlog

Order.

34

46

24

48

50

49

21

19

16

42

43

129

131

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec.4-l(G.),Bank-
rupty Act, 1883
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