No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order,	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankraptcy proved in Greditor's Petition.
4125	Dix, William Edward	The Wellington Public-house, High-street, Epsom, Surrey	Publican	Croydon	Dec. 8, 1898	48 of 1898	Dec. 8, 1898	34	Debtor's	
4126	Beaumont, Henry Sheard	Upper House, Hopton, Mirfield, in the county of York	Commission Agent	Dewsbury	Dec. 8, 1898	47 of 1898	Dec. 8, 1898	46	Debtor's	
4127	Bell, Richard Thomas	Braeside, Theydon Bois, Essex	Gentleman	Edmonton	Nov. 15, 1898	30 of 1898	Dec. 8, 1898	24	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- rupty Act, 1883
4128	Cole, George Herbert	5, Park-place, St. Mary Church, Devonshire	Baker	Exeter	Dec. 7, 1898	49 of 1898	Dec. 7, 1898	48	Debtor's	
4129	Richards, Edward	15, Market-street, Torquay, Devonshire	Picture-frame Maker	Exeter	Dec. 9, 1898	51 of 1898	Dec. 9, 1898	50	Debtor's	
4130	Roach, William James	Dean-street, Crediton, Devonshire	General-shop Keeper	Exeter	Dec. 8, 1898	50 of 1898	Dec. 8, 1898	49	Debtor's	
4131	Powell, Thomas	Lower Genffordd, Talgarth, Brecknookshire	Farmer	Hereford	Dec. 9, 1898	28 of 1898	Dec. 7, 1898	21	Debtor's	
4132	Copping, Walter	St. Helens-street, Ipswich	Fruiterer and Confec- tioner	Ipswich	Dec. 7, 1898	25 of 1898	Dec. 7, 1898	. 19	Debtor's	
4183	Fenton, Thomas	Formerly of Bull's Head Hotel, Market- place, Leicester, Leicestershire, now of Crown Hotel, Bowness-on-Windermere, Westmorland	Hotel Proprietor	Kendal	Dec. 8, 1898	18 of 1898	Dec. 8, 1898	16	Debtor's	
4134	Abercrombie, George	10, Lorne-terrace, Norwood, Beverley, in the East Riding of the county of York	Hosier's Assistant	Kingston-upon- Hull	Dec. 8, 1898	45 of 1898	Dec. 8, 1898	42	Debtor's	
4195	Middleton, Frederick James	Residing at 59, Whitefriargate, in the city of Kingston-upon-Hull, lately trading at Minerva-chambers, Minerva-terrace, Kingston-upon-Hull aforesaid, in partnership with Benjamin Harry McLeod, under the style or firm of Middleton and Co.	Clerk, late Fruit Mer- chant	Kingston-upon- Hull	Dec. 9, 1898	46 of 1898	Dec. 9, 1898	43	Debtor's	·
4186	Badland, Thomas	Residing and carrying on business at Hope Farm, Baildon, in the county of York	Farmer	Leeds	Dec. 8, 1898	140 of 1898	Dec. 8, 1898	129	Debtor's	
4137	Dennis, James	. 263, Kirkstall-road, in the city of Leeds	Greengrocer	. Leeds	Dec. 10, 1898	of 1898	Dec. 10, 1898	131	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTE, DECEMBER 13, 1898.

8089